The AVANZA
Wihirlpool Spa
20} Batin

 PARTS CATALOG

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86
Catalog #7066000




CONTENTS

Page
Avanza Reference 1
Spa Discharge Plumbing 2-3
Bath Discharge Plumbing 4
AMH Jet 5
AMH Jet Trim 6
Spa Suction Plumbing 7
Bath Suction Plumbing 8
Suction Cover/Strainer (Level 1 Only) 9
Suction Cover/Strainer (Level 2 Only) 10
Suction Fitting 11
Flush Mount Fill Spout/Diverter Assembly 12
Flush Mount Fill Spout/Diverter Assembly Trim 13
Faucet Assembly (Less Trim) 14
Faucet Valve Trim 15
Mixing Connections 16
Spa Air Line Assemblies 17
Bath Air Line Assemblies 18
Control Panel Assembly 19
Filter Assembly, 25 Sq. Ft. 20
Heater Assembly 21
Spa Pump Assembly 22
Bath Pump Assembly 23
Spa Motor/Bracket Assembly 24
Bath Motor/Bracket Assembly 25
Electrical Cabinet Assembly 26
Electrical Sub-Plate 27
Drain/Overflow (Less Trim) 28
Drain/Overflow Trim 29
Drain Fitting Assembly 30
Vent/Drain Assemblies 31
Repair Carton Assembly 32
Other Items Available 33

TO ORDER

Order by part numbers unless otherwise noted. Quantities shown in this
catalog indicate the number of items required. When ordering, specify the

quantity needed.

PART NO. MODEL LEVEL

2785000 Avanza

2785000 Avanza

DESCRIPTION

Acrylic Shell, AMH Jets,

.75 HP Spa Motor/Pump
Assembly

.5 HP Bath Motor/Pump
Assembly

Safety Suction Check Valve
Assembly.




Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86




Jacvzzi)

WHIRLPOOL ﬂ-ITH

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2 _
Issue Date: 11/86

SPA DISCHARGE PLUMBING

(12", 2" and 3" Sch. 40 PVC piping, shown for reference, are not available from Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath.)

Spa Discharge Plumbing Continued on Page 3 —=

1" x-3.50" L.
\
To Filter Inlet l/e To Electrical
To Jet (P. 20) o Cabinet Assembly
(P.5) From Filter Qutlet /
(P20).  Yiss s BisGH L 27
5 s 19" x 3.50" L.

Heater Assembly Shown For Reference.
(11) See Page 21 For Details.

1" x 15.00" L. Gry /@ }\ 5

112" x 8.00" L.

19" x 12.50" L g & riust L
Ta 2 525075 \
To Vent/Drain Assembly
(P. 31)
Apply PVC compatible pipe thread compound to male threads
prior to assembly.
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 0239000 EIll, 90°, 112", S x S 5
2 0167000 Tee, 172", 8 x S x S 4
3 2380000 Current Collector Assembly 2
4 2448000 Repair Piping Connector, 1.5" 3
b 0473000 Bushing, Rdcg, 2" x 1%2", SPIG x S 2
6 3199000 Plug, 3" Slip 1
7 2966000 Tee, Rdcg, 3" x 3" x 2", S xS x S
Mach. 1
8 3799000 Restrictor, Flow—1.00" 1.D. 1
9 0157000 EIl, 45°, 12", S x S 3
10 0955000 EIl, 90°, 112", Street x Male Slip 2
11 2393000 Tee, Rdcg, 3" x 3" x2",S xS xS 1
12 2394000 Bushing, Rdcg, 3" x 2%2", S x SPG 1
13 2397000 Bushing, Rdcg, Mod 212" x 2",
S » FPT i
14 2949000 Tee, Rdcg, 112" x 112" x 2" 2
15 3952832 Bolt, Hex 54618 x 1.75" L. 4
16 3983832 Washer, %5 Fit, Type A PIn Wd Ser 8
17 3993832 Nut, Hex, UNC-2B 546-18 4
18 4516000 Flange, Pump 2" 2
19 0199000 Gasket, Pump Flange 1
20 3798000 Restrictor, Flow—.94 1.D. 1

(Spa Discharge Plumbing continued on Page 3. Callouts apply to both {
pages.) )



Jacvzzy;

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date; 11/86

SPA DISCHARGE PLUMBING

(12", 2" and 3" Sch. 40 PVC piping, shown for reference, are not available from Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath.)

To Vent/Drain Assembly
(P. 31)

O,

Apply PVC compatible pipe thread compound to male threads
prior to assembly.

To Vent/Drain Assembly

(P. 31) To Electrical Cabinet Assembly

1ot " (P. 26)
To Electrical Cabinet Assembly fvaft i @h0EL.

(P. 26)

¢
To Jet \\“\ @ @\

(P. 5) SD
To Jet A b%(
(P-5) 1 x 3007 L

NOTE: Assemble ltems 27 and 28, then drill and tap for 14-NPT.

Apply PVC compatible pipe thread compound to male threads
prior to assembly.

Bond with ABS/PVC
cement before
installing at the pump.

114" % 4.507 L. To Pump Discharge
S (P. 22)

— Continued from Spa Discharge Plumbing Page 2 }'
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTy

21 5866000 Cap, Thermostat Mounting
22 5660000 Grommet, Sealing
(Spa Discharge Plumbing continued from Page 2. Callouts apply 23 5659000 Sleeve, Thermostat
to both pages.) 24 0473000 Bushing, Rdcg, 2" x 112", SPIG x S

25 0851000 Coupling, 2", S x S

26 2442000 Restrictor, Flow

27 6483000 *Pipe, 2.0" Dia. Clear x 4.00" L.

28 2392000 *Cap, Level Switch

29 3001000 Conduit Assy, Level Switch

30 4779000 Water Level Switch Assembly, 70" L.
31 3087000 Adapter, 1.5” SLIP x FIPT

Bk ek Tk okt i CAY R CAD

*NOTE: Assemble ltems 27 and 28, then drill and tap for 4-NPT.
3



Jacvzzi)

WHIRLPOOL %’ATH

AVANZA

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 3/86 11/86

BATH DISCHARGE PLUMBING

(1¥2" and 2" Sch. 40 PVC piping, shown for reference, are not available from Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath.)

i To Jet

o (P. 5)

12" 5 21007 L,

o Tl x3007L

\/\

112" x 40.25" L.

\

To Vent/Drain Assembly 2" x 425" L —»!
(P. 31) I

Apply PVC compatible pipe thread
compound to male threads
prior to assembiy.

To Pump Discharge

(P. 23)
ITEM P/N
1 0239000
2 0157000
3 3799000
4 4487000
5 3952832
6 3983832
s 3893832
8 0199000
9 4516000
10 0167000
11 0473000
12 0851000
13 2442000
14 6483000
15 2392000
16 4779000
17 5660000
18 5773000
19 2949000
20 0955000
21 3001000

114" x 3.25" L.

Bond with ABS/PVC cement
before installing at the pump.

(P. 26)

l-’

DESCRIPTION

Ell, 90°, 112", § x §

Ell, 45°, 112", S x S

Restrictor, Flow—1.00" I.D.

Tee, Reducing, Machined

Bolt, Hex 546-18 x 1.75” L.
Washer, % Flt, Type A PIn Wd Ser
Nut, Hex, UNC-2B, 5/4¢-18

Gasket, Pump Flange

Flange, Pump 2"

Tee, 12", S x S x 8

Bushing, Rdcg, 2" x 1%2", SPIG x S
Coupling, 2,8 x S

Restrictor, Flow

Pipe, 2.0" Dia., Clear x 4.00" L
Cap, Level Switch

Water Level Switch Assembly, 70" L
Grommet, Sealing

2" Plug, Machined

Tee, Rdcg, 112" x 112" x 2"

Ell, 90°, 11~", Street x Male Slip
Conduit Assy, Level Switch

To Dial Thermometer Assembly
(P. 19)

11/2” x 2.50" L 1" x 8.75" L.

To Electrical Cabinet Assembly

QTY

bk ek ke b b b N = 0D S kA



WHIRLPOOL =/ BATH

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 3/86

AMH JET

(Trim shown for reference; see Page 6 for Trim Assembly.)

To Air Line Assembly
(P. 17, 18)
(Bond with ABS cement)

To Discharge Plumbing
(P. 2,34
(Bond with ABS/PVC cement)

See Trim
(P. 6)

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION

4558000 Ring, Clamping, AMH Jet
1840000 Gasket, Clamping Ring, AMH Jet
1834000 Nozzle, AMH Jet

1833000 Body, AMH Jet

1836000 Ring, Back-up, AMH Jet

1835000 Nut, AMH Jet

[»]
AN, - |
<

OO WM =



WHIRLPOOL BATH

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 3/86

AMH JET TRIM

To AMH Jet
// (P. 5)

AMH Jet Trim

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 1838848 Face Ring, AMH, Polished 1
2 3967000 Screw, Mach.
PHP'8-32 x: 5" L., 5.8: 3



Jacuzzr )

WHIRLPOOL BA'I'H

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date:11/86

SPA SUCTION PLUMBING
(2" Sch. 40 PVC piping, shown for reference, is not available from Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath.)

To Pump Suction

Apply PVC compatible pipe thread compound to male threads (P. 22)
prior to assembly.

Bond with ABS/PVC cement )
* before installing at the pump. e
3 \
2" x 2.50" L.
S

.
2"><575"L Q)\ &
/\

2% x 2508 [ 20 bt L.
\ Bond with PVC cement, then drill and tap for %5 NPT.
Cut Flex Tubing to 26" L.
%

To Suction Fitting
(P. 11)

Apply PVC compatible pipe thread compound to male threads
prior to assembly.

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTY
1 3951832 Bolt, Hex %618 x 1.00" L. 4
2 3983832 Washer, 345 Flt, Type A PIn Wd Ser 4
3 4516000 - Flange, Pump 2” 1
4 0199000 Gasket, Pump Flange 1
5 1592000 EIll, Street 2", 90° 1
6 0522000 EIl, 45°, 2", S x S 1
7 2634000 Repair Piping Connector 2" 1
8 3054000 *Compression Fitting, Straight, .25" 2
9 4649000 *Tube, .25” O.D. Flex Nylon x 75.00" L. 1

10 3064000 *Bushing, Rdeg, 2" x 4",

SPIG x FIPT
11 4330000 *Check Valve, .5 PVC, 3 PSI

Ty

*NOTE: Items .3 through 11 apply to Level 2 only.



Jacvzzi)

s I,
WHIRLPOOL S5 BATH

AVANZA

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date:11/86

Apply PVC compatible pipe thread compound to male threads

prior to assembly.

2% % 250" L,

o

Bond with PVC cement, then drill and tap for 4 NPT.

BATH SUCTION PLUMBING

(2" Sch. 40 PVC piping, shown for reference, is not available from Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath.)

To Pump Suction
(P. 23)

Apply PVC compatible pipe thread compound to male threads

prior to assembly.

ITEM

OO~ WN =

—y

11

P/N

3951832
3983832
4516000
0199000
1592000
0522000
2634000
3054000
4649000
3064000

4330000

DESCRIPTION

Bolt, Hex 54¢-18 x 1.00" L.
Washer, % Flt, Type A PIn Wd Ser
Flange, Pump 2"

Gasket, Pump Flange

Ell, Street, 2", 90°

Ell, 45°,2", S x S

Repair Piping Connector, 2"
*Compression Fitting, Straight, .25"

*Tube, .25" O.D. Flex Nylon x 75.00” L.

*Bushing, Rdcg, 2" x 14",
SPIG x FIPT
*Check Valve, .5 PVC, 3 PSI

*NOTE: Items 8 through 11 apply to Level 2 only.

2" x 2.50

To Suction Fitting
(P. 11)

QTyY

ST o O [T e YR o

e




WHIRLPOOL %’B’ATH

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date:11/86

SUCTION COVER/STRAINER
(LEVEL 1 ONLY)

= To Suction Fitting
= (P. 11

Suction Cover/Strainer, Chrome

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 4124827 Suction Cover, Chrome
2 3958000 Screw, Mach, OHPM #10-24 x 1.25" L.
3 3060000 Suction Strainer, Modified

—_



Jacvzzi

’%’a’drni

WHIRLPOOL

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

SUCTION COVER/STRAINER

ITEM P/N
1 3958000
2 4506000
3 1902000
4 4507000

(LEVEL 2 ONLY)

To Suction Fitting
(P. 11)

Y

DESCRIPTION QT
Screw, Mach, OHPM #10-24 x 1.25" L. 1
Washer, Counter Sunk or Finish #10 1
Strainer, Suction, S.S. 1
Suction Strainer Ring 1

10



Jacvzzi

WHIRLPOOL BATH

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

SUCTION FITTING

To Suction Cover
(P.9,10)
- —— — o —

Do not use #1836000 Back-up Ring from AMH Jet. Use of non-
interchangeable parts may cause leaks or malfunction.

—— —

To Suction Plumbing
(P.7,8)

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 1958000 Housing Sub-Assembly, Suction
2 2136000 Ring, Back-up, Suction
3 1643000 Nut, Locking, Suction Housing

_

1



Jacvzzi

WHIRLPOOL

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

B

E Ty

AVANZA

FLUSH MOUNT FILL SPOUT/DIVERTER ASSEMBLY

Apply thread sealant (type for ABS plastic only) or wrap
with teflon tape.

Ensure seal is fully seated in disc, then apply silicone lubricant

provided to exposed surface.

(P. 13)

-
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTY N ‘\I
1 1693000 Pipe Plug, 2" Male 1
2 1681000 Diverter, .5” x .5" x .75", Twin Ell 1 Assemble parts 7 and 8, then insert assembly up into bottom of fill
3 4825832 Locknut, 1”-111% NPT 1 spout. Insert_part 9 through fill spout hole and disc hole so that flat
4 4708000 Washer, 1.313" 1.D. x 2.25" O.D., Fiber 1 side of shaft is down to ensure proper knob actuation.
5 1707000 Washer, 1.313" I.D. x 2.25"” 0.D.,
Rubber 1
6 1593000 Fill Spout Body 1
2449000 Diverter Seal Assembly
(Order by Assembly Number)
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTY
7 6097000 *Seal Diverter il
8 1669000 *Disc, Diverter 1
9 1668000 *Shaft, Diverter q
N.S. 5184000 *Lubricant, Silicone Base, 2cc 1

*Not available as single parts.

12



WHIRLPOOL g;xru

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

FLUSH MOUNT FILL SPOUT/DIVERTER ASSEMBLY TRIM

ot

=

To Flush Mount Fill Spout/Diverter
(P. 12)

o)) S —

Fill Spout/Diverter Assembly Trim, Chrome

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 4125827 Cover Plate, Fill Spout, Chrome 1
2 4126827 Diverter Knob, Chrome 1
3 4027000 Screw, Set-Allen CP #6-32 x .25" L. 3

13



WHIRLPOOL BATH

AVANZA,

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

FAUCET ASSEMBLY (LESS TRIM)

To Faucet Valve Trim
(P. 15)

ITEM
1

2

w

o~ O A

P/N
N/A*

2464000
2469000

N/A™
2313000
2338000
4051000
3971000

DESCRIPTION

Retainer, Bonnet Cylinder
(Delta RP 1713)
Cylinder Valve Assembly-Cartridge
(Delex Delta RP 1740)
Seat and Spring Kit
(Delex-Delta 4993)
Body, Delta Valve (Delta RP 6738)
Mount, Valve Body
Speed Nut, Push-on, 1.5”
Washer, #10 Ext. Tooth, Locking
Screw, Machined, PHP,
#10-24 x 50" L.

2334000 Faucet Valve Assembly
(Order by Assembly Number)

ITEM
1

2
3

4
N.S.

P/N
N/A*

2464000

2469000

N/A*
1981000

DESCRIPTION

Retainer, Bonnet Cylinder
(Delta RP 1713)
Cylinder Valve Assembly-Cartridge
(Delex Delta RP 1740)
Seat and Spring Kit
(Delex Delta4993)
Body, Delta Valve (Delta RP 6738)
Wrench, Faucet Cartridge

*Not available as a single part.
**Quantity shown is the number of items required for each faucet valve.

14

To Mixing Connections
(P. 16)

QTY* *

[ TN okl

Qry**




Jacvzzi

: ol
WHIRLPOOL =/BATH

AVANZA

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

FAUCET VALVE TRIM

S
)
i

Faucet Valve Trim, Chrome (Hot)

ITEM
1

2
3
4

P/N
4151000

3970000
4127827
2329000

DESCRIPTION

Insert, Faucet Handle, Chrome, Hot
(Red Dot)

Screw, Machined, PHP, #10-24 x .38" L.

Faucet Handle, Chrome

Gasket, Faucet Handle

QTY

[ S |

15

To Faucet Valve Trim
(P. 14)

Faucet Valve Trim, Chrome (Cold)

ITEM
1

2
3
4

P/N
4156000

3970000
4127827
2329000

DESCRIPTION

Insert, Faucet Handle, Chrome, Cold
(Blue Dot)

Screw, Machined, PHP, #10-24 x .38" L.

Faucet Handle, Chrome

Gasket, Faucet Handle

QTy

R G



%‘B’AT H

WHIRLPOOL

AVANZA

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

MIXING CONNECTIONS

ITEM
1
2
3

P/N DESCRIPTION
2330000 Ell, 90° Compression .5 Nom. Tube
2331000 Copper Tube, 3" Nom. x 1.75" L.
2332000 Tee, Compression .5” x .5” x .5",
Nom. O.D.




Jacvzzi

L A
WHIRLPOOL =/ BATH

AVANZA

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

SPA AIR LINE ASSEMBLIES

Eh

Drill and tap for 14" NPT.

Apply PVC compatible pipe

thread compound to male
threads prior to assembly. A
1 -25ll
uo ]
To Vent/Drain Assembly \®
(P. 31)
To Spa Jet To Spa Jet
(P. 5) (F. 5)
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 2917000 Air Line Assembly 4
2 3053000 Compression Ftng, Tee, .25” Plastic 2

17



Jacvzzi

q A,
WHIRLPOOL =/ BATH

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

BATH AIR LINE ASSEMBLIES

Cut to 12.00"

Air Line Assembly shown secured to Electrical Cabinet Bracket.

To Bath Jet
(P. )

Cable Tie Anchor

%" x 11.00” L. Dishwasher Hose shown for reference only. |
Not available from Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath.

/®

To Bath Jet
(P. 5)

To Bath Jet
(P. 5)

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTyY

2959000 Air Line Assembly

0647000 Coupling, 2”,8S x S
1464000 90° Hose Adapter—Air Line
2181000 Clamp, Hose

AN
N =

18



Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

Q,_)
Nty il
£ I

&

' 4 \/

// Remove this side of backing sheet
only and apply to Control Panel.

Surface of Spa

J—@fe

\ 5 ‘." &
Reed Switch Housing @

Shown For Reference To Bath Discharge Plumbing

§ (P.4)

ITEM P/N  DESCRIPTION QTy

4135827 Dial Thermometer Trim Ring, Chrome
3723000 Adhesive, Trim Ring

1887000 Dial Thermometer

4701000 O-ring, 1.98” I.D. x 2.13” O.D.
4585000 Knob Assembly, Avanza

2998000 Inlay, Control Panel

4896000 Panel, Control, Machined, Avanza
1936000 Adhesive Backing, Control Panel
2954000 Reed Switch Assembly

3991832 Nut, Hex UNC-2B #10-24
5340000 Reed Switch Assembly

— OOWONOOAWN =
) ST A S S

- =

19



WHIRLPOOL =/BATH

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

FILTER ASSEMBLY, 25 SQ. FT.

Channel bracket bonded to shell. Shown for reference only.

NOTE: Apply silicone lubricant to O-rings prior to assembly.

To Vent/Drain Assembly
(P. 31)

To Vent/Drain Assembly
(P. 31)

Apply PVC compatible pipe thread compound to male threads prior to assembly.

ITEM P/N  DESCRIPTION QTy

6095000 Knob, Filter Cover

6094000 O-ring, .546" I.D. x .824” O.D.
0538000 Plug, Drain 15 NPT

2588000 Cover, Filter

2591000 Gasket, Filter Cover

2590000 Filter Cartridge

6247000 Filter Housing Assembly, Avanza

N O AW =
G S  JEarwL,

20



AVANZA

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

ITEM

1

2
3
4

~No o

HEATING ASSEMBLY

P/N
4895000
2365000
2366000
4057832

2207000
2209000
2364000

DESCRIPTION

Conduit Assembly, Heater

Junction Box, Machined

Standoff, #10-32 x .75" LM-F Hex

Screw, Hex Slot Head Mach,
#10-32 x .38"

Wire Binding Washer

240 V/12 KW Heater Element

Gasket, Heater

21

PP T

Apply PVC compatible pipe thread compound to male threads prior to assembly.

To Electrical Cabinet Assembly
(P. 26)

QTyY

1
1
1




WHIRLPOOL =/BATH

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

SPA PUMP ASSEMBLY

r To Discharge Plumbing
(P. 2, 3)

Align pump seam with rib on flange;
bond with ABS/ABS cement.

To Motor Assembly
(P. 24) (

® To Vent/Drain Assembly

El'ig %uction Plumbing (P. 31)
ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTY
1 0199000 Gasket, Pump Flange

SEUPIN N ]

2 4516000 Flange, Pump 2"
3 4634000 Pump Assembly, .75 HP

22



Jacvzii

f
WHIRLPOOL =/ BATH

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

BATH PUMP ASSEMBLY

To Discharge Plumbing
(P. 4)

Align pump seam with rib on flange;
bond with ABS/ABS cement.

To Motor Assembly
(P. 25)

To Vent/Drain Assembly
(P. 31)

To Suction Plumbing
(P. 8)

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 0199000 Gasket, Pump Flange 2
2 4516000 Flange, Pump 2" 1
3 4580000 Pump Assembly, .5 HP 1

23




Jacvzzi)

WHIRLPOOL %"EATH

AVANZA

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

To Pump Assembly
(P. 22)

1
2
3

o~ O A

ITEM P/N

3953832
2987000
6238000

3944832
3982832
4034832
3945832
2927000

SPA MOTOR/BRACKET ASSEMBLY

To Electrical Cabinet Assembly

(P. 26)

DESCRIPTION

Bolt, Hex 34-16 x 1.00” L.

Motor, .75 HP, 230V, 2-Spd, Drp-Prf

Harness Assembly, Power Wiring,
45" L.

Bolt, Hex 14-20 x .75" L.

Washer % Fli, Type A PIn Wd Ser

Nut, Locking Hd Kep Type, %-20

Bolt, Hex %-20 x 1.00” L.

Bracket, Motor

24

QTY
4
1

NP =




E 3 R
WHIRLFODL BATH

Jacu%gzlf

AVANZA

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

BATH MOTOR/BRACKET ASSEMBLY

To Pump Assembly
(P. 23)

ITEM

"
2
3

W~ oo

P/N
3953832
2552000
6239000

3944832
3982832
4034832
3945832
2927000

DESCRIPTION

Bolt, Hex 34-16 x 1.00” L.

Motor, .5 HP, Drip Proof

Harness Assembly, Power Wiring,
86" L.

Bolt, Hex %4-20 x .75" L.

Washer % Fli, Type A Pin Wd Ser

Nut, Locking Hd Kep Type, -20

Bolt, Hex %-20 x 1.00” L.

Bracket, Motor

25

To Electrical Cabinet Assembly

(P. 26)

QTY

SN

RN =




WHIRLPOOL BATH

Jacuzzl:

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2

AVANZA | S5

Electrical sub-plate
Shown for reference
See Page 27 for details.

ITEM

DB WM =

¥y (P2

Y (P.2

XN
i

ELECTRICAL CABINET ASSEMBLY

Bracket bonded to shell. Shown for reference only.

To Spa Water Level Switch
(P.3)

To Bath Water Level Switch =

f\@

&

To Control Panel Assembly
(P. 19)

To Thermostat Mounting Cap

(P.3

To Spa Motor/Pump Assembly

To He)ater Assembly

To Bath Motor/Pump Assembly

(P. 25)

P/N

3844832
2991000
3976000
3991832
1974000
2369000

DESCRIPTION QTY

Bolt, Hex %-20 x .75" L.

Electrical Cabinet, Avanza

Screw, Mach, PHP, #10-24 x 1.25" L.
Nut, Hex, UNC-2B #10-24

Bar, Bonding

Bushing, Open/Closed

ik NS 0



Jacvzzy/

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

ELECTRICAL SUB-PLATE

NIE ®|®|"—’@qq

®

oll®

o

_L_;_L_;[\)_n_;_n_n(_nmq
<

ITEM P/N  DESCRIPTION

4819000 Circuit Breaker, Plug-In (30 Amp)
1865000 30 Amp Power Relay

1871000 Bar, Ground

2290000 Switch, Door Interlock

4675000 Fuse, 5 Amp

5135000 Safety Switch, High Temperature
5134000 Thermostat, Adjustable

2021000 15 Amp Power Relay

3004000 Terminal Block, 12 Circuit
1872000 6 Amp Full Wave Bridge Rectifier
3463000 Transformer, Wiring Assembly

—0Q0CONOURrWLN =

-k k

27



Jacvzzi)

WHIRLPOOL BATH

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

DRAIN/OVERFLOW (LESS TRIM)

|
1
@\ !
1
o : Use ABS/ABS Cement
See P. 29 % @“/

i Cut to 2314"

Adjust to
ﬁ o) |.©

Apply silicone lubricant %h

provided to O-rings before J
inserting into tee. =es,
S q -

See P. 29 <’/Ct % :2 \
S cuteo 119/,6"
iy
Use ABS/ABS Cement —-—-:____,__ \.

253"

"_:"“L

\.__/\
./v-' ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTyY
@ 2618000 Elbow, 90° Overflow
2648000 Gasket, Overflow Seal
3597000 Retainer Plate
2660000 Screw, PHP, Thrd. Roll.,
#10-14 x 1.75" L.
5 3638000 Fastener, Push-on Type
6 3595000 Rod, Actuator
T 2653000 Clamp, Rod
8
9

BN =
et

5661000 Plunger Assembly
3591000 Gasket, Waste Seal
10 3590000 Elbow, 90° Waste
11 2641000 Nut, Tube, 112"
12 2642000 Washer, Slip Joint, 112"
13 3588000 Tee, 12" x 112" x 112"
14 3589000 Tail Piece
15 4648000 Tube, 1%2" O.D. ABS x 23.88" L.
16 4647000 Tube, 12" O.D. ABS x 15.88" L.

28

= e A NN = S 2 S NN



Jacvzzi

oo i}
WHIRLPOOL =/ BATH

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date:11/86

DRAIN/OVERFLOW TRIM

To Drain/Overflow

/ (P. 28)

S /@

L

Ny

]

D
)

1

1

\
To Drain/Overflow
(P. 28)

4177827 * Drain/Overflow Trim Kit, Chrome

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTY
1 4189827 Screw, %-20 x 2" L., Chrome
2 4175827 Modified Trip Lever Assembly, Chrome
3 4132827 Strainer, Chrome
4 4131827 Waste Flange, Chrome

—_ —_ N

*Order by Trim Kit Number or by Single Part Numbers.

29



WHIRLPOOL = BATH

AVANZA

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

DRAIN FITTING ASSEMBLY

NOTE: Apply PVC compatible pipe thread compound to male

threads prior to assembly.

Exterior shell surface.
Shown for reference

To Vent/Drain Assembly
(P. 31)

ITEM P/N

3070000
4714000
4712000
4707000
3066000
3062000
3065000
3064000

ONOD U SN =

©w

3053000

DESCRIPTION
Drain Fitting, Machined
Washer, Rbr, .81" 1.D., 1.75" O.D., .125"
Washer, Fbr .81 1.D., 1.75" O.D., .063"
Washer, Rbr, .81" I.D., 1.32” O.D., .06"
Coupling, %2" FIPT x FIPT
2" Current Collector Assembly
Tee, 2" S x S x FIPT
Bushing, Rdcg, 2" x 4",
SPIG x FIPT
Compression Fitting, Tee, .25" Plastic

30

To Vent/Drain Assembly

(P. 31)

QTy

T PR R S R |

N



Jacvzzi)

WHIRLPOOL IATH

AV A N Z A Model #2785000 Level 1
7 Model #2785000 Level 2

Issue Date; 11/86
VENT/DRAIN ASSEMBLIES

Cut Flex Tub"'lg to 36 ﬁ Cut Flex Tub|ng to 10”
To Spa Air Line Assembly

(P. 17) %\Fpgﬁ?—b (Tlg ?7;:;& Air Line Assembly
M&
7

Cut Flex Tubing to 2412"

To Filter Assembly
(P. 20)

Cut Flex Tubing to 14"
To Spa Discharge Plumbi
To Bath Discharge Plumbing 10 SPa Discharge Plumbing ' 3Pf 0 28 e

@ (P. 4) (P. 3, Item 21)

NOTE: Apply PVC compatible pipe thread compound to male
threads prior to assembly.

¥ Spa Motor/Purmp Assembly
Bath Motor/Pump Assembly\ 5 /
rd = E
C t =
To Spa Discharge Plumbing To Filter Assembly
(P. 2, Item 7) (P. 20)

/ Cut Flex Tubing to 21"

To Spa Pump Assembly
(P. 22)

i To Drain Fitting Assembly (o=
/ (P. 30) \ (@)

Cut Flex Tubing to 281" Cut Flex Tubing to 26"

ITEM P/N  DESCRIPTION QTy
1 3053000 Compression Fitting, Tee, .25"” Plastic 4
2 3044000 Compression Fitting, 90° Ell, .25" 7
3 3054000 Compression Fitting, Straight, .25" 1
4 4649000 Tube, .25" O.D.
Flex Nylon x 75.00" L.

co

31



v‘v!ngg c!i'_- ‘%‘aln!'v

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

REPAIR CARTON ASSEMBLY

NOTE: Strapping and edge protectors, shown for reference,
are not available from Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath.

REPAIR CARTON ASSEMBLY P/N 6967000
(Order by Assembly Number)

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 2936000 *Carton, Tray 1
2 2934000 “*Insert Assembly, Carton 1
3 2937000 *U-Pad, Scored, Carton 4
4 4900000 *Bag, Gusseted,
68.0" x 74.0” x 30.0" 1
5 6699000 *Carton Tray and Support Assembly 1
6 2086000 *Nail, Square Headed Roofing 12

*Not Available Separately.

32



Jacvzri)

Model #2785000 Level 1
Model #2785000 Level 2
Issue Date: 11/86

—

OTHER ITEMS AVAILABLE

1896000
2792000
3534000
5020000
5030000
5040000
5045000
5050000
5055000
5060000
5065000
5070000
6058000
6079000

Water Quality Test

Cover and Carton Assembly; Thermal
Final Assembly, Spa Timer Kit, Avanza
Repair Kit, AL, Acrylic/Lacquer
Repair Kit, AL WH, Acrylic/Lacquer
Repair Kit, BB, Acrylic/Lacquer
Repair Kit, IC, Acrylic/Lacquer
Repair Kit, TA, Acrylic/Lacquer
Repair Kit, SS, Acrylic/Lacquer
Repair Kit, BK, Acrylic/Lacquer
Repair Kit, CR, Acrylic/Lacquer
Repair Kit, BR, Acrylic/Lacquer
Repair Kit, Vanilla, Acrylic/Lacquer
Repair Kit, Silver, Acrylic/Lacquer

33



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath has obtained applicable code (standards) listings generally available on a national basis for
products of this type. It is the responsibility of the installer/owner to determine specific local code compliances prior
to installation of the product. Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath makes no representation or warranty regarding, and will not be
responsible for any code compliance.

100 North Wiget Lane, P.O. Drawer ], Walnut Creek, CA 94596 (415) 938-7070

Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath Regional Offices

Western Region: 1922 Barranca Rd., Irvine, CA 92714 (714) 474-0121
Central Region: 13720 Midway Rd., Suite 110, Dallas, TX 75244 (214) 233-5572
Southeast Region: 2500 Park Central Blvd., Suite B6, Decatur, GA 30035 (404) 981-8222
Northeast Region: West Essex Plaza II, 1129 Bloomfield Ave., West Caldwell, NJ 07006 (201) 575-7710
Great Lakes Region: 415 W. Golf Rd., Suite 49, Arlington Heights, IL 60005 (312) 640-1300

©Copyright 1985 Jacuzzi Whirlpool Bath 7066000 11/86



